REAN	ZATION OR	INSTALL	TION	RNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S	一 九 山 山 川		PERIO	COVER	ED	
	/S-3 4t	L D. Z.	d Tof	IZ SAN JUAN		FROM			TO	
		n bu)	u m	BS 635382	HOUR	DATE	0	HOUR	DATE	-
VAT	F-BARK			B3 6)))62	0001	19 Jan	71	2400	19 Jan	a 71
ITEM		ME		INCIDENTS, MESSAGES,	ORDERS, ETC.			ACTION T	AKEN	INITIAL
NO.	IN	OUT			A STATE OF THE STA		-			TIAL
1	0001	199	50 HEAR!	(U) Opened Journal						
2	0001	DIAL PT	Mari In	(C) Bn sitrep nega					1	
			follows	A Co CP 517398,1-5	31403,2-516	394,2-2				
				-1 504390,3-2 50638						
			1-1 5034	55,2-1 485460, 2-2	484456,3-1	503452	1			
			D Co CP	653460,1-1 644454,1 68,5-2 Ba To, Recon	-2 047472,2	-1 6264	100			
		-	Sniner T	eam no. 2 491480. M	AP location	8 8 8	400,			+-
				A Co 518398,517397			199.	-		
				16392,512396,506391			B			
				00474,499473,500472			456,			
	Sugar			84460,485461,486459					All Control	E STATE
			484455,5	03453,504452,502452	, Co D 6254	61,6544	\$9,			
				53459,652460,654460						
			647450 6	43452,642454,64345 2 27465,627466,626468	625466 626	457,626	154,			-
			625468.6	23468,624467.	,023400,020	401,024		Arty, D	00.	DM
3	0030		The state of the s	(U) Late Entry: SS	C Payton re	hanela	1			-
			Lt Dever	ick as DO/DNCO at 1	82400-	praced	Dr	.S-3		JI
4	0100			(U) En Sitrep neg,		- Annual Control		Arty, D	00	JI
5	0200	203.94		(T) To C(+			-		1000	-
2	0200		ar dies	(U) En Sitrep neg,	Toc.s same		M,	Arty, D	0	JI
6	0300		100 000	(U) En Sitrep neg,	loc's same		M,	Arty,D	0	JI
7	0310			(C) Late Entry: Red	o'd night 1	oc's fo	+	Little , S.		100
			Bde and	4th ARVNS fr Bde/Su	arez.			rty.DO		JI
8	0400		Jan 1050	(U) En Sitrep neg,	loc's same	•	M,A	rty,DO		1I
9	0500		100,00	(U) Bn Sitrep neg,	loc's same	10.90	M,A	rty, DO		JI
10	0540	0540	Se Sik to	(C) 4.2 Report: 1 1	mission 25	HE rds	To the last	100	100	-
			expended	. Passed to Bde/Ham	ons		Bd	e.S-3.	DO	JI
11	0445		1	(C) Late Entry: Red	ceived AO E	vents				1
10	0600		from Bde	Tate. Passed to FW	D CP.			S-3, S-		JI
12	0600		10 .000	(U) Bn Sitrep neg,	loc's same		M,	Arty, D	0	JI
13	0600	0605	100 5 5	(U) Fr Bde/Tate: We	eather Repor	ct.		N.	A THE ST	
			Partly c	loudy, winds from th	ne W-NE at	5-12				1
			knots. T	emp H-80 L-68 Hum: 1	1-90 L-65.	Passed	*	W		
14	0700		CO FWD T	(U) Bn Sitrep neg,	loc's same.	1 50	M, A	rty, DO	1000	1410
15		0715	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other parts of the Concession, Name of Street, or other pa	(C) Bato received t						1h
			last nig	ht (18 Tan) but con	d not make	Cia Va	Gro	up 4		

-		5%	STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form, see AR 220-15; the proposent agency is Deputy Chief of Staff for Military Operations.	PAGE N		NO OF PA	
REANI	ZATION OF	INSTALLA	TION LOCATION TO THE	PERIOD	COVER	and the same of th	
S-2	/S-3 At	h Bn 3rd	Inf IZ SAN JUAN FROM		13.10	10	
	F-BARK		DR 635389	174	HOUR	DATE	74
10000			50 099982 0001 19 Jan	1/1	2400	19 Jar	171
TEM NO.	IN	ME OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	^	CTION T	AKEN	INI-
1000		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	to relay to them the times of the CA. Minh Lo	ng .			
			did not have the times until we contacted th	em		ALM STAN	
-			thru Arty channels at 190700. To Minh Long/Hu	rsy			
			We called Bde twice to confirm if all ARVN	35	SAN		
	ALC: NO.		units had been informed of CA times. They con	The second			
			firmed that ARVNS at Dragon had informed ever				
Allea			one. Passed To Bde/Ingham	DO,	S-3, E	3de	JI
112-112	00.		567 Editate, 3-1983663 - 1983663	Liv Buy	erge,		
16	0745	0755	(C) Co B 2-1 at time 181930 axt grid				
			485461 had a mech detonate. Investigation thi	.8	Grand Co.		
			morning at 0745 revealed 2 VC/NVA KIA, male,				
			wearing OD shirt and pants. They had on blue	Page			
	W. Salvas		underwear and a flannel undershirt. They were	No. of the			
			each carrying an 18" rice knife. One had an				
			NVA pistol belt and black tennis shoes. The				
	I SALES		other was not wearing shoes. They were travel	ing			
			SE to NW on a small finger sticking out from				
20 1			higher ground. The first man had numerous sca	rs.			
100	17/10/5	115%	There were negative weapons and documents.				
	14 No. 15		Passed to Bde/Litrey Refer to item 57, 18 Ja	n. DO,	S-3, Bo	le	JI
17	0800		(U) En Sitrep neg, loc's same. Passed	1			
			to Bde/Nettles.	M,Ar	ty, DO	,Bde	J
18	9	0825	(C) Req time extension on AO ext Nor	h			
			of Bato bounded by Song Ne and Song BaTo. We				
	THE REAL PROPERTY.		would like to have it until 151800. Passed to				
-			Bato/Westbrook. Cleared until 231800 by/SPW.	S-3	, M, DO,	, BaTo	J)
19	0900	112	(U) En Sitrep neg, loc's same.	M, A	rty,D	0	J
20	1	0910	(C) 1. Req LOH for VR for period 20				-
			Jan 1030-1130 and 201430-201530. Report to				1
29	STEEN STEEN	Y-124	SJH at 1030 and 1430. 2. Req resupply bird for	t-	-		
			period 201030-201230 and 201430-201630. Report	F.			
	19-14/19	100000	to SE pad at 1030 and 1430. Passed to Bde/Net	tles	DO. S.	3. Bde	JI
A STATE OF						,,	
21	1980	0930	(C) Passed to Ede/Nettles Daily				1
			Operational Plans.	DO.	S-3, B	le	JI
22	0955		(C) Fr Ede/Nettles: UKI's as follows:				
			BS 667428, unidentified, prox 1400 meters,	7384			18
39.1	3.1981	THE STATE OF	early morning. BS 439476, unidentified, prox		11-11-1-11		
14 3			1000 meters, early morning. BS 428488 Bosize				
ATT ST			prox 900 meters, early morning. Passes to FWD				P. Company
			CP/Payton.	S-2	,S-3,I	00,00	JI
23	1000		(C) En Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co				1939
	To the same of		B 1-2 503452,2-1 483461,3-1 on Bronco,3-2	3785			1
	1500	1175	w/1-2. Passed to Backlettles.	M, Ar	ty, DO,	Bde	N
			OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY BIGNATURE				1

*		Follow	STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form, see AR 220-15; the proponent agency is I Deputy Chief of Staff for Military Operations.		3		
REANIZ	TATION OR	INSTALLA	TION LOCATION	PERIO	COVER	The second second second	
4		D. 7-4	Inf LZ SAN JUAN NOW HOUSE LOAVE			TO	
		Bn 3rd	DC (75702		HOUR	DATE	
AVDF-	-BARK		BS 655562 0001 19 J	an 71	2400	19 Jan	71
TEM NO.	IN TI	OUT	INCIDENTS, NESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	111	ACTION T	AKEN	TIA
24		1020	(C) D Co will use 40.70 as their int	ernal			1
			until 200800. C Co will use 42.50. If Co D	100	8 A 16		
	185	147	still has override tomorrow, notify CP. Pass	256.FE 6.			
			to 4/3 Jump Toc.	D	0,S-3,	- 100 A	J
25	1100		(C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co 2-1 515388,3-1 504386,3-2 505384, Co B 1-2	A			
			503453,2-1 486463,2-2 484457,3-2 504453, Co	D			
			1-1 644449,3-1623467.		Arty.D	00	J
26	1105	1107	(C) Co D At time 1100 at grid 623467				
			found 3 hootches size 8x8x/ ft and two size	1 4 2			
			10x10x10 ft made of grass, sticks and bamboo				
1200			The hootches were new and located on E-W tra				+
	Control of		There was recent use on the trail. There was an 82mm round on the trail which had a trip				
			wire trigger. It was 30 meters west of the	+-			+
			hootches. 82 mm was blown in place and hootc	hes			
			will be destroyed, rassed to Bde/Ames	-	DO, S-3	. Bde	J
	A		they have a south as they are those two southers	N A FEW			
27	1115	1150	(C) Co A 1-1 at time 1110 at grid 52	8407			
			they found 1 hootch 6x8x8 it with 5 bunkers	3 39	See Line		1
			size 3x4x10. The hootch was 2 months old and				16
			had been used in the last 5 to 6 days. It wa	8			
The state of the s			in excellent condition and was located by a				
			rice paddy. There was a trail running NW to SE in the vicinity. Hootch was destroyed.				+
90 1			Passed to Bde/Dyer.	DO	S-3, Bd		J
28		1135	(C) Req Insertion of TMF team DTG	120	,),		+
			201000, total pax 14, 2 slicks, 2 guns, Freq				13
			39.50. Passed to Bde/Nettles.	DO.	S-3. Bd	е	J
			this was proceed and with mile one would be.				
29		1135	(C) Req ext of TMF team DTG 201500,	Jan State			1
			total pax 14, 2 slicks, 2 gans, Freq 39.50.				1_
			Passed to Bde/Nettles	DO,	S-3, Bd	e	J.
30	1140		(C) Fr bde/Nettles: URI BS 611509				-
	1,45		unidentified 500 meters early morning. URI B	S			1
9.75	ADO	The sale	421501 unidentified 1800 meters, early morni-	n.			
			Passed to FWD Toc/Kennedy	DO	,S-3,S	-2	J
31	1200	MARKS.	(C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co	A			
			1-1 528407,2-2 514388,3-1 505385, Co B 1-2				
174			503451,2-2 486459,3-2 501450, Co D 3-1 62346			no na	
32	1200	E. E. E.	Passed to Bde/Nettles (C) Fr FWD CP: Lt Deverick replaced	1	Arty,	bo, bae	43
			SSG Payton as DO/DNCO at 1200.	The),S-3		JI
33	1200	1220	(C) Fr Col Coast: Inform Ede, will f		,,		-
			Arty BS 667428, Ask Pde Col Insani if this i				1000
			OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DOTY	9			

		59/1000	STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form, see AR 220-15; the proposent agency is I Deputy Chief of Staff for Military Operations.	4			
REANI	ZATION OF	INSTALLA	TION LOCATION FROM	PERIOD	COVER	TO	
S-2/	S-3 4th	Bn 3rd	Inf IZ SAN JUAN HOURT LDATE		HOUR	DATE	
	-BARK		BS 635382 0001 19 Ja	n 71	2400	19 Jan	71
TEM HO.	IN	ME	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	A.	CTION T	AKEN	TIAL
			OK. Approved by Bde/Honcho. Passed to FWD Toc	4			T_
34	1205	1215	Harper. (C) Fr Bde/Gilroy: Relay message to	- DO	S-3, Bd	e	JI
			Minh Long concerning Warlords. To Minh Long/H	rper	DO, S	-3, Bde,	MI.
35	1240	1255	(C) Co B 2÷2 at time 1215 at grid	100			100
			BS 487457 were moving N on a N-S trail when t spotted 5 hootches and heard movement in vic.	ney			+
			of hootches. They fired M-60 and M-16 small a				1
			into the area and began checking it out. Inve				
			igation revealed 2 hootches size 12x10x10 ft	1			
1000			and one under construction of same size and t	vo			
	DA LOS		bunkers size 4x3x2 and 3x3x4 ft. Trails in th	•	19.00		5
	3460		hootch area ran in all directions. The main				100
			trails in the area ran E-W. Latest use of the				
			hootch was in the last 24 hrs. In the hootche				
			they found farming implements and baskets. In	-			-
			a storeroom under one hootch size 4x4x6 ft they found a sandbag full of rice. Everything				
			will be destroyed and a 1 lb sample of rice	-			-
			will be backhauled. Passed to Bde/Ames	DO	S-3, Bd		JI
36	1300		(C) En Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co A	Do,	0-), Du		1 37
		Tomatical Control	1-1 528405,2-1 518390,3-2 505384, Co B 2-2				
	1000		487457.	M,A	rty,DO		31
37	1340	1345	(C) Co D 3-1 at time 1325 at grid	E,	AN LUI		
			622477 they spotted 2 VC with packs and weapo				
MP2	一方法	34 27	Element moved to within 350 meters and opened				0
			fire. The VC evaded to the N. There were no	A 2	(1)		-
			trails in the area. The VC were wearing black				
			PJ's. They searched area with neg. results.	-		The Control	-
			Passed to Bde/Moore	DO,	S-3,Bd	е	JI
38	1400	7585	(C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co A				
			2-2 518387,3-2 506385, Co B 1-2 503448,2-1				
			487462,2-2 484460,3-2 502450, Co D 1-1 645450				_
39	1400		1-2 641449,3-1 623473. Passed to Bde/Barth		rty,D0	, Bde	JI
77	1400		(C) Fr Bde/Dyer: B 77 is the number of the AO that A Co is working.	A STATE OF THE STATE OF		e 7	Л
40	1400	1424	(C) Co A request dustoff for 3 VN wit		M,S-2,	0-)	31
	1	1.1-1	gunshot wounds. Urgent type dustoff, Freq 46.				
337	TRANS.	NEW TOTAL	Dustoff 52, time requested 1400, time complet	d	Total Bar		
			1424.		0,S-3		JI
41	1400	1440	(C) Co A 3-1 at time 1400 at grid 505385 while on patrol at above location hear	10 mg 33			
			movement in dense foliage. They fired in the	-			-
	E HER	1122	direction of movement with small same and una	N. S. S.			1
			OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON COUNTY OF SIGNATURE	•			

		INSTALLA	STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of his form, see AR 220-15; the proponent agency is beputy Chief of Staff for Milliory Operations. I LOCATION	PERIO	D COVER	ED	-
DRGANI	ZATION ON	INSTALLA	TION LOCATION GUILLAND		1	TO	
		Bn 3rd	Inf LZ SAN JUAN HOUR TOAT		HOUR	DATE	
AVDI	-BARK		BS 635382 0001 19	Jan 71	2400	19 Jar	1 71
ITEM	TI	ME	ment of the second seco		,		Low
NO.	IN	OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.		ACTION 1	TAKEN	TIAL
	See See See		checking the area they found 2 males and	one			
		'	female. All three were wounded, The two ma				1
			died while waiting for the dustoff. Also 1	other	me 7 - 5 T		
	the state of		male and unidentified person evaded, Are for				
100		E WEST	these two persons. Fassed to Bde/Moore		S-3. B	le	JI
			A41 BREAK TO SERVE STORY	3			
42	1405	1435	(C) Col Coast arrived at SJH at 14	05			
			and left SJH at 1435,	L D	DO. S-3		JI
43	1420		(C) Fr Bde/Nettles: URI 693487 unio	dent-			
			ified prox 500 early afternoon. URI 615490				
			unidentified prox 750 early afternoon. Pass	sed			
			to FWD Toc/Kennedy.	D	0.5-2.0	0	JI
44	1433	1452	(C) Co A 3-1 at time 1410 at grid	505385			
			they were traveling from N-S on a trail who	en			
			they came upon 5 VC fixing a meal. They ye	lled	N. W.		
			at them to Chieu Hoi but they ran off. The				
			element opened fire killing 2 VC, male and	me and			
			wounding 1 VC female. Two VC male evaded to	o the			
	SYMPLE		NNW. All were wearing black PJ's with no fo			PERM	8 00
			gear, headgear, packs or weapons. Dustoff	was			
			called. Passed to Bde/Moore Refer to item	41. D	0,5-3,1	de	JI
			This is a corrected spot report.				
45	1500		(C) En Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co	O A			
			2-1 517387,3-1 506384,3-2 507387, Co B 3-2				
			499448, Co D 1-2 643447.	M	Arty, I	00	JI
10	1220	2.21-73	A PLANTAGE OF THE STATE OF THE		industry.		
46	1230	1450	(C) Fr Ede/Nettles: APD 48 and LRR	P			
			Boxes 43 and 44 were passed to Minh Long for	or			
			clearance. Cleared by Minh Long/MPZ. Passed				
47	1130		to Bde/Barth, Late Entry,	D	0,S-3,N	IL, Bde	JI
41	1150		(C) Late Entry: Ede CP arrived at				
48			SJH at 191130.		0,S-3		JI
40	1519	1535	(C) Col Coast arrived at A Co at 1	519			
			and left at 1530. Col Coast arrived at Fow	ard			
			CP at 1535.	D	0,S-3		JI
40	1600				1		
49	1600		(C) En Sitrep neg, loc ch's fol: Co	A			
			2-1 519387,2-2 519396,3-1 505385,3-2 50738	5.			-
			Co B 2-2 484461,3-2 498448, Co D 2-1 62446				IV
50	1625		3-1 624474. Passed to Bde/Barth		arty, DO		JI
,	102)		(C) Bde CO is at foward CP. Passed Bde/Morrison	to DO	,S-3,Bd	le	111
51	1630	"Albert	(C) Pr. Pd. (017	-			The
			(C) Fr Bde/Gilroy: Blade times for Jan 71. Resupply: 0700-0900 and 1300-1530	20			
	L MANAGEMENT		LOH 1330-1530 Wooks 0070	PA	0.7		-
			//o-1//0 HOOK: 09/00.	DO	S-3		JI
YPED	AME AND	SRADE OF C	PFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DETO NET SIGNATURE				
			WIN THE				
			A P Trave				

Mary 1		Office o	TAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form see AR 220-15; the proponent agency is Deputy Chief of Staff for Military Operations.	PI	ERIOC	COVER	EO	
	ZATION OR			FROM			TO	
	S-3 4th	Bn 3rd	Inf LZ SAN JUAN			HOUR	DATE	100
AVDF.	-BARK			01 19 Jan	71	2400	19 Jar	1 71
TEM NO.	TIN	4E OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC			ACTION T	AKEN	TIALS
52	0600	1	(U) SSG Aldridge replaced Sk	C Hunter	7			Л
53	0700		as DNCO, Late Entry (U) Cpt Jacqmein replaced Lt	Fogle as	44			
54	1700		(C) Bn Sitrep neg, loc ch's	fol: Co A				JI
		1700	2-1 520385,2-2 525396,3-1 508387,3- (C) Bde CO left the forward	2 507385.	M, A	rty, DO		JI
55	1708	1700	at 1700 and arrived on SJH at 1708.	Passed to				-
			Bde/McLeod		DC	,S-3,E	de	JI
56	1740	1755	(C) Co B 2-1 at time 1725 at they found 2 hootches, size 5x6x10	ft on stil	59 ts			
			and made of bamboo. One was empty a	and one did	390	Men	5.42.79	ROH
De			not have a door and had barb wire a	around it.		Marie La	2019	380
			bags and 2 wicket baskets full of u	npolished				
			rice, 150 lbs, 2 crossbows, and 30 was located on an E-W trail. The ho	otches wer	e	1000		SER
		20%	3-4 months old and had been used in 3 days. Element will backhaul coins		· ·			
			and rice to SJH. Hootches will be d					
57	1800		Passed to Bde/Moore. (C) En Sitrep neg, loc ch's	fol: Co A	DC	,S-3,E	de	JI
			1-1 528407, Co B 1-2 503449,2-2 483 497448, Co D CP 653460,1-1 638451,1	3460,3-2				500
			2-1 626466,3-1 623477,4-1 w/CP. To	Bde/Nettle	8 N	Arty,	DO, Bde	1
58	1830		(C) Fr Ede/Moore: Weather Re Increased cloudiness with occasions					1/0
	2500		Winds from the N and NE at 5-7 knot		7.	0.7.0	- T	1
59	1800	300	H-80 L-68 Hum: H-95 L-88. (U) SFC Hunter replaced SSG A	ldridge	DC),S-3,S	-2	JI
60	1900	10.1	as DNCO. (U) Lt Fogle replaced Cpt Ja	comein as	HA			Л
61	Finals	ide.	Duty Officer. (C) En Sitrep neg, final loc					JI
· ·	THETE		Co A CP 517398,1-1 528407,1-2 on Br	conco, 2-1				
			520385,525386 2-2,3-1 508387,3-2 50 B CP 500473,1-1 on Bronco,1-2 50344					
	The second		489461,2-2 483460,3-1 on Bronco,3-2 4-1 w/CP, Co D CP 653460,1-1 638451	497448,	7.			
			2-1 626466,2-2 on Bronco,3-1 623477 BaTo,4-1 w/CP. Passed to Bde/Nettle	.5-2 at		Arty, D	n Bde	JI
62	1905	1855	(C) CA approved for TMF, 2	slicks,	11,	0,,1	·,	
			2 guns, insertion 1300, & extraction Fr Ede/Harper		DO	, C, S-3		ESH
YPED	NAME AND	GRADE OF	FF Ede/Harper					

		Office o	STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG of this form see a R 220-15; the proposed agency is feeping Chief of Shaff or Milliony (Jeros) - 2;	7	COVER		
		INSTALLA	TION EDUCATION	PERIOD	COVER	TO	
		n Bn 3rd	I III BS SAN OUAL		HOUR	DATE	
AVD	F-BARK		BS 000002	77			. 77
		ur	0001 19 Jan		2400		-
TEM NO.	IN	OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	1	CTION T	AKEN	TIAL
63	1930		(C) Bato NL's DO4-432371,434375.				
,	-,,,		MMB-553314, passed to FWD/Harper	CO.	00.S-3		ES
64	2036		(C)Acknowledge receipt of RTT msg #				
			01044 by Lt Fogle. Bde/McGruder.	CO.	DO.S-3		ES
65	2140		(C)Acknowledge receipt of RTT msg #		7		-
77	02.45	0300	61047 &01046 by Lt Fogle, Bde/lane		00, S-3		ES
66	2145	2100	(U) En Sitrep neg, loc's same.	M, B	de,Art	y	ES
67	2153		(C) Reference RTT #010466# ARVN		70000		
	,		Sensor/free strike zone. Ling G coord B35				
		THE REST	586462 is in our AO.Line C coord BS 630482			S Wileya	
			is near our OCo, negative clearence to fire.				
			Passed to Bde/McGruder.	DO,:	Bde,S-	3,Arty	ES
68	2200		(U) En Sitrep neg, loc's same.	M. De	0,8-3,	Artv	ES
00	2200		(0) IN SIZIOP HOB, 100 I SOME.	1.,2	0,0-7,		-
69	2208		(C) Acknowledge receipt of msg #010	45			
-/			by Lt Fogle. Bde/Lane		Bde, S-	3	ES
70	2210	2030	(C) APD Box 45, UL 6344, LR 7139			Manage N	
			effective up to 202000. Bge/Suarez	M.S-	3. DO		ESF
			Late entry.		300 137		
77	007.5	.045	(O) Tata susua Paula (At August		19		_
71	2215	∠045	(C) Late entry, Rec'd night loc's		0 0 7		por
72	2250		for Bde and 4th ARVNS fr Bde/Suarez. (C) Reference ARVN sensors, ARVNS	FI, L	0,5-3		ESE
'-	,0		will not fire on strings. STrings in our AO				
	VENT E		are good, our part of new AO's to come down				
			from Bde later. Bde/McGruder.	co.	DO. S-3		ESE
73	2300		(U) En Strep neg , loc's same.	_	,S-3,A		ESE
74		TOPPO	TAY COMPANY A DE CAR				-
74		JOUR	AL SUMMARY: Co B, 2-1 at 181930 at grid 48546	had	а шес	h	1
		1974	tonate and got 2 VC/NVA KIA's, Co B, 2-2 at 1	215 a	t grid		1
		rice	7 while patroling found baskets, and one gand Co A. 3-1 at 1410 at grid 505585 got 2 KTA's	pag I	mit or		1
		at 1	25 at grid 488459 found 150 lbs of unpolished	rice	and 3	0	
			Nothing further of importance .	1 - 100			ins.
					HARAA.		
	7	-					
75	2400		(II) Chanad Tanana	1200			
			(U) Closed Journal:				
							Jan 6
			GOATA				
No.			VIVETX.				
			CONFICENCE				
PEON	AME AND	SHADE OF	OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY SIGNATURE				
			RAKES, MAJ, INF, 5-3	THE SE			

DA . 1594

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE.

PPC-Japan

DUSTOFF REQUEST NR DATE 191400 1. LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE \$ 2536. 2. REQUESTOR
1. LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE 2. REQUESTOR 3. NUIBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 3. NUIBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 4. NATIONALITY: US 5. NATURE OF LINURIES 6. CATEGORY: UNGERT 7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE 8. SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE 10. HANKING (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES 14. REQUEST CALLED IN EY 15. REQUEST ROCKIVED BY THE 191400
2. REQUESTOR 3. NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 4. NATIONALITY: US VN S FMF 5. NATURE OF HIJURIES GUASHOT LUBERAGE 6. CATEGORY: URGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE good 7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE ACCURE 8. SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE SECURE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE GOOD 10. MANKING (SMOKE, PARKES, LICHTS, ETC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4C, 40 CALINORD 494 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REMARKS: 14. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
4. HATIONALITY: US VN X FMF 5. NATURE OF INJURIES GUALLO ANGUAL 6. CATEGORY: UNGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE good 7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE And grangle penetrals 2-2 8. SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE SECULE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE GOOD 10. HARKING (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4G. 90 CALIMORD // 9// 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REMARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST CALLED IN BY
4. NATIONALITY: US VN S MF 5. NATURE OF HIJURIES GUNSHOT LUDICATE 6. CATEGORY: URGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE good 7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE NECULE 8. SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE DECULE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE GOOD 10. HARKING (SMOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, STC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4G, 90 CALIMORD // 9// 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REMARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
6. CATEGORY: UNGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE good 7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE Mess jumple penetialor 1.2 8. SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE DECINE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE GOOD 10. MARKING (SMOKE, PARKES, LICHTS, STC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4G, 90 CALINORD 499 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REVARKS: 14. REQUEST ROCKIED IN BY 15. REQUEST ROCKIED IN BY
7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE ARCHIVED PROCESSOR DESCRIPTION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE ACCURE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE ACCURED AND ACCURED ACCUREDA
7. CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE ARCHIVED PROCESSOR DESCRIPTION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE ACCURE 9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE ACCURED AND ACCURED ACCUREDA
9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE 10. MARKING (SMOKE, PARKIS, LICHTS, STC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 46.90 CALLWORD //9/ 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REMARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
9. WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE 10. MARKING (SMOKE, PARKES, LICHTS, ETC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4G, 90 CALLWORD // 94 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REMARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
10. HARKING (SMOKE, PARKIS, LICHTS, STC.) 11. RADIO FREQUENCY 46.90 CALIMORD // 9/ 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REVARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
11. RADIO FREQUENCY 4C, 90 CALINORD // 99 12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REVARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
12. US PERSONNEL AT PICKUP SITE? YES NO 13. REWARKS: 14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
11. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
14. REQUEST CALLED IN BY 15. REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
15 REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
15 REQUEST RECEIVED BY THE 191400
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Dusty 52 ETH 20 mins
Em 20 mint
The state of the s
GONFIN
CONFICENTIAL

SEWR CR76 5SCI 8WC0 by Fore 192208

DE RG50 NR 01045

P 191300H JAN 71

FM CO 11TH INFANTRY BRIGADE FSB BRONCO
TO CO 3D BN 1ST INF FSB 411

CO 4TH BN 3D INF FSB SJH

CO 1ST EN 20TH INF FSB LIZ

CO 4TH BN 21ST INF FSB DEBBIE

BT

UN C L A S S I F I E D

AVDF-BACO
SUBJECT: LOSS OF FUNDS FROM UNIT SAFES

A. REFERENCE: LTR, CG HQ 23D INF DIV, DATED 15 JULY 70, SUBJECT AS MBOVE.

1. THE ABOVE REFERENCE CUTLINES THE COMMAND CONCERN AND ALARM OVER THE NMBER OF INCIDENTS INVOLVING LARCENY OF FUNDS FROM UNIT SAFES AND THE NEGLIGENT AND OFTEN HAPHAZARD MANNER IN WHICH UNIT OFFICERS AND NCO'S WINDLE AND SAFEGUARD FUNDS ENTRUSTED TO THEM BY THEIR MEN.

PAGE TWO UNCLASSIFIED

2. RECENTLY THERE HAS AGAIN BEEN A RASH OF THEFTS IN THE BRIGADE IN
WHICH PERSONAL FUNDS HAVE BEEN REPORTEDLY STOLEN FROM UNIT SAFES. IN VESTIGATIONS HAVE REVEALED THAT ALL TOO OFTEN UNITS ARE NOT REPEAT NOT
CONTROLLING THE PERSONNEL ACCESS TO UNIT SAFES NOR ARE THEY SUPERVISING
THE SECURITY OF FUNDS PLACED THEREIN.

3. IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO USE A UNIT SAFE TO SAFE-GUARD FUNDS, ADEQUATE MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PROPERLY ACCOUNT FOR AND PROTECT SUCH FUNDS. AS A MINIMUM, I EXPECT UNIT OFFICERS AND NON-COMMISSIONED OFFICERS TO DETERMINE BY ACTUAL COUNT THE AMOUNT OF MONEY EING PLACE INTO THE UNIT SAFE BY INDIVIDUALS. THE INDIVIDUAL CONCERNED

PAGE THREE UNCLASSIFIED
SHOULD BE GIVEN A RECEIPT OF SOME NATURE AND HIS FUNDS SHOULD BE PLACED
IN AN ENVELOPE OR OTHER CONTAINER TO SEGREGATE IT FROM OTHER FUNDS AND
PROPERTY. IT WOULD ALSO APPEAR APPROPRIATE FOR THE UNIT COMMANDER OR
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE TO MAINTAIN A REGISTER OR LEDGER INDICATING
THE AMOUNTS DEPOSITED OR PLACED IN THE SAFE BY SPECIFIC INDIVIDUALS.
FINALLY, ALL SAFES SHOULD BE LOCKED AND LOCATED WHERE THEY ARE UNDER
CONSTANT OBSERVATION BY UNIT PERSONNEL AND A RECORD KEPT OF INDIVIDUALS
NO HAVE OR HAD ACCESS THERETO.

UNCLASSIFIED BT TE

(L69)

NNNN

beg for 192140 193117 H SEWR CR76 5SCI 8WCØ DE RG50 NR 01047 R 190830H JAN 71 FM CO 11TH INF BDE FSB BRONCO TO CO 3-1 INF FSB 411 CO 4-3 INF FSB SJH CO 1-20 INF FSB LIZ CO 4-21 INF FSB DEBBIE INFO CO 6-11 ARTY FSB BRONCO BT UNCLASSIFIED AVDF-BAOP SUBJECT: ENEMY MINE BOOBY TRAP AND SUPRISE FIRING DEVICES 1. A 23D INF DIV REPRESENTATIVE ATTENDED AN ENEMY MINE, BOOBY TRAP AND SUPRISE FIRING DEVICE SYMPOSIUM AT XXIV CORPS ON 30 DEC 1970. THIS SYMPOSIUM WAS A STARTING POINT FOR A PROGRAM TO REDUCE FRIENDLY CASUALTIES AND EQUIPMENT DAMAGE RESULTING FROM DETONATIONS OF ENEMY MINES AND BOOBY TRAPS. 2. XXIV CORPS WILL COMPILE AND PUBLISH GUIDLINES TO COUNTER MINE AND BOOBY TRAP THREATS TO FRIENDLY OPERATIONS. INFORMATION IS NEEDED TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT. REQUEST ADDRESSES CONFUCT RESEARCH TO COMPILE AND FORWARD FOLLOWING INFORMATION TO THIS HEADQUARTERS ATTN: AVDF-BAOP NLT 22 JAN 1971.

A. OPERATING PROCEDURES IN FORM OF DO'S AND DON'TS EXTRACTED FROM UNIT SOP'S DOWN TO SQUAD LEVEL.

B. OPERATING PROCEDURES IN FORM OF DO'S AND DON'TS NOT IN SOP'S BUT UTILIZED IN ACTUAL PRACTICE IN OPERATIONS.

THIS ALL IMPORTANT

C. A COPY OF ANY LESSON PLANS, ON ENEMY MINES AND BOOBY TRAPS USED FOR REPLACEMENT AND REFRESHER TRAINING.

3. BDE CO DESIRES THAT EACH BN SUBHIT PROJECT. UNCLASSIFIED

Sob/LANE, 1.0211 DEWR CR76 5SCI 8WCØ DE RG50 NR 010466 7 P 190900H JAN 71 FM CO 11TH INF BDE FSB BRONCO TO CO 3-1 INF BN FSB 411
CO 4-3 INF BN FSB SAN JUAN HILL
CO 1-20 INF BN FSB LIZ
CO 4-21 INF BN FSB DEBBIE
CO 6-11 ARTY FSB BRONCO 1921164 BT CONFIFENTIAL AVDF-BAOP SUBJECT: ARVN SENSOR/FREE STRIKE-ZONES (U)

A. REF 23D DIV MSG 041205Z JAN 71, SUBJ; AS ABOVE.

1. (C) THE FOLLOWING SENSOR BOXES ARE CONSIDERED FREE STRIKE ZONES BY THE 2D ARVN DIVISION. UPON ACTIVATION OF A SENSOR, ARVN ARTILLERY WILL ENGAGE THE AREA IMMIDIATELY, WITHOUT NOTIFICATION OR COORDINATION WITH US UNITS.

A. BS 408788, 411803, 442788, 442803.
B. BS 441755, 440780, 460787, 471779.
C. BS 512602, 513624, 545615,570638, 565657.
D. BS 509588, 529558, 534601, 558569.
E. BS 644527, 660499, 67'546, 691518.
F. BS 595501, 610501, 611521, 621521, 626521, 599530, 604537.
G. BS 579482, 586462, 609501, 630482.

PAGE TWO CONFIDENTIAL H. BS 530765, 530810, 570765, 570810.

2. (C) DIRECT COORDINATION WILL BE MADE WITH THIS HEADQUARTERS BEFORE US UNITS OPERATE IN OR NEAR THESE BOXES WITH SPECIAL EMPHASIS ON TIMELY, ACCURATE REPORTING OF UNIT LOCATIONS. CONFIDENTIAL



NNNN

SEWR - CR 76 5SCI 8WC0 DE RG50 NR 01044 (A)
P 191200H JAN 71
FM 11TH BDE SIGNAL OFFICE TO COMMO OFFICER 3/1 INF BN FSB 411
COMMO OFFICER 1/20 INF BN FSB LIZ
COMMO OFFICER 4/3 INF BN FSB SJH
COMMO OFFICER 4/21 INF BN FSB DEBBIS ATTN: ALL SOI HOLDERS BT CONFIDENTIAL AVDF-CE

SUBJECT: PEN AND INK CHANGE

1. (C) FOLLOWING SCHEDULE FOR IMPLEMENTING USKAC CODE IS FURNISHED FOR BFORMATION AND NECESSARY ACTION. SCHEDULE REALIGHNS NUMERICAL SEQUENCE OF USKAC CODE TO COINCIDE WITH DAYS OF THE MONTH AND PROCIDES A RESERVE FOR USE IN EVENT OF COMPROMISE.

A. USKAC 811 GOLF EXPIRES 12 2400H JAN 71.

B. EFFECTIVE 22 2001H JAN 71 EMPLEMENT USKAC 811 HOTEL DAYS 22 THROUGH 31. (DISTRIBUTED TO REAR AREA SOI CLERKS.)

(1) FROM 22 THROUGH 31 JAN 71 USE USKAC 811 HOTEL DAYS 22 THROUGH 31

(2) EFFECTIVE 1 FEB 71 USKAC 811 HOTEL(DAYS 1 THROUGH 21) BECOMES RESERVE TO BE IMPLEMENTED ON ORDER OF DIVISION SIGNAL OFFICE. C. EFFECTIVE 1 FEB 71 IMPLEMENT USKAC 811 INDIA USING DAYS 1 THROUGH

2. (C) EFFECTIVE 19 1700H JAN 71, MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THE 11TH A. EXTRACT NO. 1-43.
A. EXTRACT NO. 1-43, PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES, CHANGE C CO. 26TH ENGR.
FREQ. TO READ 57.25.

3. (C) EFFECTIVE UPON RECEIPT, MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE 11TH ININF BDE OXTRACT NO. 1-43 A. EXTRACT NO. 1-43, PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES , MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES

UNIT CALLWORD FREQ QUANG NGAI FSE TUNED ENSIGN 61.20 MINH LONG FSE TUNED ENSIGN 61.20 NORTH EAST PAD TUNED ENSIGN 61.20

4. (C) EFFECTIVE UPON RECEIPT MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THE 11TH INF BDE SOI 1-1.

A. ITEM 25-1 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES, CHANGE BASE DEFENSE CALLWORD AND FREQ TO READ BLEAD GATES 68.30

CONFIDENTIA





Malah

ANY MATE I COMPECTION LAST CALL WORD SHOULD BLEAK GATES ACD INT RGR /QSL KK

COMPINISTIAL (When Filled In) COLLEGE RIS MOURIA OR DATH OF THE TOWN THE SERVED ON THE COLLEGE SHALL S 2. WIL 4-3 Jul 201 ALIG PAOL 19 1900 PO # 201900 2. SULDIDITATE UNIT FLATS: ACO: Cp 517398 conducts search and contuch patel, vie 526405, 521384 5.27386, 509385, 50438; employs maps employes. B. Co: Cp 500 473 conducto searchand contin patals we 502447, 490461, 488461, 503448/ employs maps nightly Co! to Seems Son Juan Will De Cp 653460 conduct search and and patrol ine 65,451, 648,448, 634464,625478/ emplays maps mightly the 68TH & 70TH ARVN RNER 4. CHTR OF ENTONS # From 201000 to 2016.00, TMF team performs maint from C/4-3. Acttles Harper 190930

